Egyptian Event Europe (Specific Origin) H

Vichy, France
12 Aug 2023, Yearling
Fillies

Position Horse
1st Name: LATEEN
ALDANAT

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Danat
Stud

Breeder: Al Danat
Stud

2nd Name: SULYNA EL
RYAD
Colour: bay
Owner: LO IACONO
ROSA ditta
individuale
Breeder: LO IACONO
ROSA ditta
individuale

3rd Name: MAMLAKAT
AL RASHEDIAH
Colour: grey
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMED ALJASMI
- AL RASHEDIAH
STUD
Breeder:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMED ALJASMI
- AL RASHEDIAH
STUD

Score
92.38

91.38

89.31

ECAHO

Detail

NECK
BODY
LEGS

MOVE

NECK
BODY
LEGS

MOVE

NECK

BODY

LEGS
MOVE

FIGTEIGEI EIGIGICIENY EERGCE

European Conference of

Arab Horse Organizations

M.B.

20
20
19

18.5
15.5
19.5

M.B.

19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

M.B.

19
19
19
18
15.5
18.5

M.V.

18.5
15.5
19.5

19
19.5
19
18.5
16
18.5

M.V.

18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

M.V.

F.S. S.F.

20 19.5
20 20
19 19
18.5 18.5
15 14.5
19 19.5
F.S. S.F.
19.5 19
19.5 19
19.5 19
18.5 18
16 15
19 19.5
F.S. S.F.
19 18
19 18.5
19 18.5
18.5 18
15.5 15
18.5 18.5



4th Name: MAYANNA 88.5
BINT NAKEEB
Colour: grey
Owner: BRUN
Sébastien
Breeder: BRUN
Sébastien

Judges

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT

S.F. = Santiago Formieles, AR

NECK
BODY

LEGS

MOVE

M.B.
18.5
19
19
17.5
15
18

M.V.

18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
18

F.S.
19
19

18.5

18

15.5

18

S.F.
19
19
18

17.5
15

18.5



Vichy, France
12 Aug 2023, Fillies 2 years

old

Position

1st

Judges

Score
89.75

Horse

Name: MADEENAH
HALIMA

Colour: grey
Owner: Ponnath
Arabians

Breeder: Ponnath
Arabians

Name: ISHK AL
RAFIEF

Colour: grey

Owner: KHARBAWI
TAMIR

Breeder: AMIR KHEIR
- Al Rafief Arabians

R.S. o Renata Schibler, CH
M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT

S.F. = Santiago Formieles, AR

R.S. M.V. F.S.

|'
]
~+
2

19 18.5 19
19 18.5 19
NECK 19 18.5 19
BODY 18 18 18
LEGS 155 15,5 155
MOVE 19 18.5 185

No detailed scorecard available

S.F.
19
18.5
18.5
18
15
19



Vichy, France

12 Aug 2023, Fillies 3 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st Name: HOSNIYAH AL 92.63
ARAB
Colour: grey
Owner: SHEIKHA
SARAH FAHAD AL
SABAH
Breeder: SHEIKHA
SARAH FAHAD AL
SABAH

2nd Name: SHAHIRA AL 91.38
RASHEDIAH
Colour: grey
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMED ALJASMI
- AL RASHEDIAH
STUD
Breeder:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMED ALJASMI
- AL RASHEDIAH
STUD

3rd Name: GR 88
SHAMOONAH
Colour: black
Owner: HATEYA
ARABIAN
Breeder: Annette &
Erwin Escher

Judges

R.S. o Renata Schibler, CH

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT

S.F. == Santiago Formieles, AR

Detail

NECK
BODY
LEGS

MOVE

TYPE

NECK
BODY
LEGS

MOVE

NECK
BODY

LEGS

MOVE

R.S.

20
20

19.5

19
16
19

R.S.

19.5
19.5
19
19
15.5
19

M.B.
19.5

20

19.5

18
15.5
19

M.B.

19.5

19.5

18.5
18
16
19

F.S.
20
20

19.5

18.5

15.5

19.5

F.S.
19.5
19
18.5

R.S. M.B. F.S.

18
18
18
17.5
15.5
18

18.5
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

18.5
18.5
19
18
15
18.5

S.F.
19.5
20
19.5
18
15
19.5

S.F.
19.5
19.5
19.5
18
15
19

S.F.
18
18

18.5
18

14.5

18.5



Vichy, France
12 Aug 2023, Mares 4 - 6 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: AYAH AL 92.94
FALA

Colour: grey

Owner: AL FALA

STUD

Breeder: AL FALA

STUD

Name: DANA AL 91.31
RASHEDIAH

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Rashediah

Stud

Breeder: Al

Rashediah Stud

Name: KAMILA TT 90.81
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Pignet

Michel

Breeder: SIARD

ARABIANS - COLLET

LAETITIA

Detail

R.S.
20

20
NECK 19.5
BODY 18.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

R.S.
TYPE 19.5
20
19
18
15
19

R.S.

HEIGIGEN EIGKICC

19
19
NECK 18.5
BODY 17.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19.5

M.B. M.V. S.F.

20 20 20
20 20 20
19.5 20 19.5
185 185 18.5
15.5 16 15
19 19 19.5

M.B. M.V. S.F.

195 195 195
195 195 195
19.5 18.5 19
18,5 18.5 18
15.5 15 14.5
19.5 19 19.5

M.B. M.V. S.F.

19 19 18.5
19 19 19
19 18,5 18.5
18 18.5 18
16 16 15.5
19.5 19 19.5



4th Name: ALANOUD AL 90.19
RASHEDIAH
Colour: grey
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMED ALJASMI
- AL RASHEDIAH
STUD
Breeder:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMED ALJASMI
- AL RASHEDIAH
STUD

0 Name: NAYLA
HALIMA
Colour: grey
Owner: Ponnath
Arabians
Breeder: Ponnath
Arabians

Judges

R.S. @ Renata Schibler, CH

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

S.F. = Santiago Formieles, AR

R.S. M.B. M.V.

TYPE 19.5

19

19.5
19.5 19.5 195
19 19 18
18 18 18
15 155 155
19 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

S.F.
19
19
18
18



Vichy, France
12 Aug 2023, Mares 7 years old and older

A

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse Score

Name: D AFAF 93.19
Colour: grey

Owner: Dubai

Arabian Horse Stud

Breeder: Dubai

Arabian Horse Stud

Name: QUESTURAT 91.81
AL FAWAZ

Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya

Arabian Stud Nayla

Hayek

Breeder: Kfar Arabe,

Yasin Baker

Name: MISHAALA 91.38
BELLE RCA

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Ghanayim

Stud

Breeder: ROCK

CREEK ARABIANS

OF TEXAS INC

Name: KAMLA AL 90.94
RASHEDIAH

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Rashediah

Stud

Breeder: Al

Rashediah Stud

Detail

R.S. M.B. M.V.
20 20 20
20 20 20
NECK 195 195 19
BODY 19 18.5 19
LEGS 16 155 155

MOVE 19 19 19

R.S. M.B. M.V.
TYPE 195 195 195
20 20 19.5
NECK 19 19.5 195
BODY 18 18 18.5
LEGS 16 15.5 16

MOVE 19.5 19 19

R.S. M.B. M.V.
19.5 19 19.5
195 195 195
NECK 19 19 19

BODY 18.5 18 17.5
LEGS 16 16 15.5
MOVE 19 18.5 18.5

HEIGIGEN EIGKICC

R.S. M.B. M.V.
TYPE 19.5 19 19.5
19.5 19 19
NECK 19 19 18.5
BODY 18 18 18
LEGS 155 155 155

MOVE 18.5 19 19

F.S.

19

F.S.
19.5
20
19
17.5
15.5
18.5

F.S.
20
19.5
19
15.5
18.5
19

F.S.
19.5
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19



0 Name: MAHEERA No detailed scorecard available
HALIMA
Colour: grey
Owner: Ponnath
Arabians
Breeder: Ponnath
Arabians

Judges

R.S. o Renata Schibler, CH

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT



Vichy, France
12 Aug 2023, Mares 7 years old and older

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: NADIRAH AL 92
RASHEDIAH

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Rashediah

Stud

Breeder: Al

Rashediah Stud

Name: FH SHARUBY 91.44
ROSE

Colour: bay

Owner: AL JOOD

STUD

Breeder: Franklin D.

Holloman

Name: HALA AL 91.06
BAIDAA

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Baydaa

Stud

Breeder: Al Baydaa

Stud

Name: MALIKAT AL 90
NILE

Colour: grey

Owner: HATEYA

ARABIAN

Breeder: U.A.B.

Kasandros Grupe-

Vilnius- Lithuania

Detail

NECK
BODY
LEGS

MOVE

NECK
BODY
LEGS

MOVE

FITEIGEIN EIGICICICIEN EISEIGCIR ) SGCRC

M.B.
19.5

19
19

18.5
15.5
19.5

M.B.

19
19
19

19

M.B.
19.5
19.5

19
18

15.5

19

M.B.

19

18.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5
18.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5

M.V.

18.5
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

M.V.

19
18.5
18.5
18.5
15.5

19

F.S.

20
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19.5

F.S.
19
19
19
19

15.5
19

F.S.
19.5
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19

F.S.
19
19

15.5
18.5

S.F.
19.5
19
19.5
18
14.5
20

S.F.
19.5
19
19
18.5
15
19.5

S.F.
19.5
19.5
19
18.5
15
19.5

S.F.
19
19

18.5
18
15
19



0 Name: GI HIDIA OX No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: Irtzing
Gudrun
Breeder: Irtzing
Gudrun

Judges

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT

S.F. = Santiago Formieles, AR



Vichy, France
12 Aug 2023, Filly Foals
Championship

Position

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Horse Score

Name: NYMA BINT
NAKEEB

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Sebastien
Brun

Breeder: Sebastien
Brun

Name: NAHLA BINT

MAJD

Colour: bay

Owner: Sebastien
Brun

Breeder: Sebastien
Brun

Name: MAHBOUBA
BINT DALIA

Colour: bay

Owner: OZ Arabians
Touzet Stéphanie
Breeder: OZ
Arabians Touzet
Stéphanie

Name: SAFIYAH AL
KHOLKHAZ

Colour: black

Owner: Oz arabians
TOUZET stéphanie
DER KAZARIAN paul
Breeder: Oz arabians
TOUZET stéphanie
DER KAZARIAN paul

Name: AB OBERON
Colour: black
Owner: Haipeng Li
Breeder: ELIZABETH
M HORSTMANN

Detail

R.S. M.V. F.S.

POINTS 4 4 4

POINTS 2 2 2

POINTS 1

POINTS

No detailed scorecard available

F.S.

F.S.

S.F.

S.F.



Judges

R.S. o Renata Schibler, CH
M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT

S.F. — Santiago Formieles, AR



Vichy, France

12 Aug 2023, Yearling

Colts

Position Horse Score

1st Name: MEJRIN AL 90.56
SALAM
Colour: grey
Owner: Mohammad
Hamad Alrkhayes
Breeder: Mohammad
Hamad Alrkhayes

2nd Name: TRESOR 89.69
JAMIL
Colour: grey
Owner: D'ONZA
DOMENICO
Breeder: D'ONZA
DOMENICO

3rd Name: DF RAWY 88.38
Colour: grey
Owner: CITADEL
ARABIANS
Breeder: ACHIM
DIRNHOFER GESTUT
BIRKHOF

Judges

R.S. o Renata Schibler, CH

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

S.F. — Santiago Formieles, AR

19.5

HEIEIGEN EIRKICEEN SRk

R.S.

19.5
18.5

18

15.5

19

R.S.

19
18

15.5
18.5

R.S.

18
18
18
17

15.5
18.5

S.F.

18
18.5
19
18
15
18.5

S.F.
18.5
18
18.5
17.5

19.5



Vichy, France
12 Aug 2023, Colts 2 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: SOFIAN AL 92.13
BAYDAA

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Baydaa

Farm

Breeder: Al Baydaa

Farm

Name: NADER AL 91.88
GHANAYIM

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Ghanayim

Stud

Breeder: Ayad

Abdulmohsen Faisal

Althuwaini

Name: PRINCE 89.06
NAZIR

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Halabi

Black Arabians

Breeder: Al Halabi

Black Arabians

Name: MAHER
SARHAN TS

Colour: grey
Owner: TADLAOUI
SAID

Breeder: TADLAOUI
SAID

Detail

R.S. M.B. F.S.
TYPE 195 195 19.5
19.5 195 20
NECK 19 19 19
BODY 19 18.5 18.5
LEGS 15 155 155

MOVE 19.5 19.5 19

R.S. M.B. F.S.
TYPE 195 195 19.5
19.5 19 19.5
NECK 19 19 19
BODY 18,5 18.5 18.5
LEGS 155 15,5 155

MOVE 19 19 19

R.S. M.B. F.S.
TYPE 18.5 18.5 19
18.5 18.5 19
NECK 18 18.5 19
BODY 17.5 175 17.5
LEGS 15.5 16 15.5

MOVE 18.5 19 19

No detailed scorecard available

S.F.
19.5
19.5
19.5
18.5
15
19.5

S.F.
20
19.5
19.5
18
15
20

S.F.
18.5



0 Name: JARAH AL No detailed scorecard available

HILALIYA

Colour: grey
Owner: FAWAZ
ALMUTAIRI
Breeder: BARRAK
ALHAJRI

Judges

R.S. o Renata Schibler, CH

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
F.S. 11Fausto Scanzi, IT

S.F. — Santiago Formieles, AR
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